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Sr.No. District Name Programme 

Implementation 

Unit

Block Name Package No. Sanctioned 

Year

Work Type Road Name / Bridge 

Name

Connectivity 

(New / 

Upgrade)

Name of Benefited 

Habitations

Core-Network Road name Sanction 

Cost

State Cost Road 

Length 

(Kms)

Bridge 

Length 

(Mtrs)

1 Anantnag DPIU of Anantnag Dachnipora JK01333 2017 - 2018 ROAD L062-Main Dadoo Poothkal New Pootkhal [ 862453] Main Dadoo Poothkal 158.31 15.83 2.000 0.000

2 Anantnag DPIU of Anantnag Dachnipora JK01332 2017 - 2018 ROAD L078-T01 To Katsu 

Gujarbasti

New Kathsoo Gujrat [ 

524412]

T01 To Katsu Gujarbasti 203.58 20.36 3.020 0.000

3 Anantnag DPIU of Anantnag Dachnipora JK01331 2017 - 2018 ROAD L076-Shahpora To 

Bomnard

New Chalwari G Basti 

Lehan Dajan [ 

196091], G B 

Boomnard [ 332037]

Shahpora To Bomnard 399.91 39.99 5.000 0.000

4 Anantnag DPIU of Anantnag Damhal Hanji 

Pora

JK01347 2017 - 2018 ROAD L043-Yarikhah Dabdaban New Dabdaban [ 238417], 

Langkhul [ 620578]

Yarikhah Dabdaban 294.38 29.44 3.700 0.000

5 Anantnag DPIU of Anantnag Qazigund JK01319 2017 - 2018 ROAD L029-L028 to Chopan 

Mohalla

New chapoon mohalla [ 

206145]

L028 to Chopan Mohalla 220.40 22.04 2.260 0.000

6 Baramulla DPIU of Baramulla Wagoora JK03239 2017 - 2018 ROAD L036-Wagoora to Durhama Upgarde Durahama [ 317741] Wagoora to Durhama 252.65 25.27 2.200 0.000

7 Budgam DPIU of Budgam Beerwa JK02128 2017 - 2018 ROAD L024-L023 KM 1st RD 500 

to Malpora

New MALAPORA [ 658796] L023 KM 1st RD 500 to Malpora 198.44 19.84 2.000 0.000

8 Budgam DPIU of Budgam Budgam JK02125 2017 - 2018 ROAD L062-T05 KM 23 RD RD 

250 to Suranhall

New Suranhal [ 1019843] T05 KM 23 RD RD 250 to 

Suranhall

191.34 19.13 2.750 0.000

9 Budgam DPIU of Budgam Budgam JK0293 2017 - 2018 ROAD L050-L048 KM 1ST to 

Hewudar

New Heeweuder [ 419692] L048 KM 1ST to Hewudar 142.09 14.21 1.630 0.000

10 Budgam DPIU of Budgam Budgam JK02129 2017 - 2018 ROAD L069-L067 KM 1st RD 900 

to Rakh Hakermulla

New REKH HAKERMULLA [ 

920620]

L067 KM 1st RD 900 to Rakh 

Hakermulla

190.93 19.09 2.050 0.000

11 Budgam DPIU of Budgam Budgam JK02126 2017 - 2018 ROAD L046-Gojra to Dalwan New Dalwan [ 245658] Gojra to Dalwan 189.18 18.92 2.700 0.000
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Core-Network 

Habitation 

name

Chalwari G Basti 

Lehan Dajan [ 

196091]  { 460} , 

G B Boomnard  [ 

332037]  { 300} 

Dabdaban [ 

238417]  { 200} , 

Langkhul [ 

620578]  { 550} 

Pootkhal [ 

862453]  { 400} 

Kathsoo Gujrat [ 

524412]  { 490} 

MALAPORA [ 

658796]  { 308} 

Nandwandpora [ 

757610]  { 450} , 

Suranhal [ 

1019843]  { 281} 

chapoon mohalla 

[ 206145]  { 312} 

Durahama [ 

317741]  { 619} 

Dalwan [ 245658]  

{ 264} , Gojra [ 

367124]  { 240} 

Heeweuder [ 

419692]  { 339} 

REKH 

HAKERMULLA [ 

920620]  { 350} 
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12 Budgam DPIU of Budgam Chadoora JK02108 2017 - 2018 ROAD L028-Qaisarmulla to Tang 

Nard

New TANG NARD [ 

1031538]

Qaisarmulla to Tang Nard 311.77 31.18 4.500 0.000

13 Budgam DPIU of Budgam Chadoora JK02130 2017 - 2018 LSB CONSTRUCTION OF2X45M 

SPAN STEEL TRUSS GIRDER 

BRIDGE ON NALLAH 

DOODHGANGA AT 

NOWHARD RD 10450M

Upgarde 595.56 59.56 0.000 90.000

14 Budgam DPIU of Budgam Khag JK02124 2017 - 2018 ROAD L025-Khag to Abandara New Abandara [ 9038], 

Toolipora [ 1062613]

Khag to Abandara 270.27 27.03 3.700 0.000

15 Budgam DPIU of Budgam Khag JK02123 2017 - 2018 ROAD L032-L 031 KM 2nd to 

Batapora

New Batapora [ 113726], 

Chakarpora [ 193348]

L 031 KM 2nd to Batapora 297.80 29.78 3.850 0.000

16 Budgam DPIU of Budgam Khag JK0286 2017 - 2018 ROAD L041-Dudroo to Shuplin New Shuplin [ 987007] Dudroo to Shuplin 240.71 24.07 2.000 0.000

17 Budgam DPIU of Budgam Khan Sahib JK02131 2017 - 2018 LSB Arigam Fristwar 1x36 M 

Span

New 295.62 29.56 0.000 36.000

18 Budgam DPIU of Budgam Khan Sahib JK0288 2017 - 2018 ROAD L053-L028 Km Ist Arigam 

to Hassigund

New Hassigund [ 415710] L028 Km Ist Arigam to Hassigund 311.86 31.19 3.500 0.000

19 Budgam DPIU of Budgam Nagam JK02102 2017 - 2018 ROAD L049-Watkaloo to Wagan 

Darwan (TRACK49) 

New WAGAN DARWAN [ 

1101421]

Watkaloo to Wagan Darwan 

(TRACK49) 

460.21 46.02 5.700 0.000

20 Budgam DPIU of Budgam Narbal JK02127 2017 - 2018 ROAD L039-T01 KM 5th to Purni 

Sunder Shah

New Purni Sudershah [ 

880026]

T01 KM 5th to Purni Sunder Shah 237.19 23.72 3.000 0.000

21 Doda DPIU of Doda Assar JK04458 2017 - 2018 ROAD L026-BLOCK BOUNDARY 

RAMBAN     KUMAIT TO 

GAGLA

New BLOCK BOUNDARY RAMBAN     

KUMAIT TO GAGLA

908.87 90.89 14.100 0.000

22 Doda DPIU of Doda Banihal JK04451 2017 - 2018 ROAD L026-BANIHAL   MANGOT 

ROAD

New Mangot [ 672375] BANIHAL   MANGOT ROAD 2,085.39 208.54 30.000 0.000

23 Doda DPIU of Doda Banihal JK04452 2017 - 2018 ROAD L027-ARDMARG BLOCK 

BOUNDARY  RAMSOO   TO 

MAHO

New Maho [ 649060] ARDMARG BLOCK BOUNDARY  

RAMSOO   TO MAHO

320.30 32.03 4.250 0.000

24 Doda DPIU of Doda Bhaderwah JK04459 2017 - 2018 ROAD L022-KM2ND O F NAGAR 

LANCHAN ROAD TO 

KANSAR

New Bharhi [ 140123], 

Dendi [ 258839], 

Kansar [ 506132]

KM2ND O F NAGAR LANCHAN 

ROAD TO KANSAR

1,095.91 109.59 15.700 0.000

25 Doda DPIU of Doda Bhaderwah JK04472 2017 - 2018 ROAD L030-BHALLA TO GAJOTHE New Gogothe Gajothe [ 

366465]

BHALLA TO GAJOTHE 795.30 79.53 8.320 0.000

TANG NARD [ 

1031538]  { 530} 

Batapora [ 

113726]  { 397} , 

Chakarpora [ 

193348]  { 306} , 

Lachmanpora [ 
Shuplin [ 987007]  

{ 275} 

Abandara [ 9038]  

{ 258} , Awanpora 

[ 54513]  { 260} , 

Toolipora [ 

1062613]  { 420} 

WAGAN DARWAN 

[ 1101421]  { 400} 

Purni Sudershah [ 

880026]  { 312} 

Hassigund [ 

415710]  { 409} 

Maho [ 649060]  { 

2349} 

Bharhi [ 140123]  

{ 231} , Dendi [ 

258839]  { 435} , 

Kansar [ 506132]  

Chil [ 223006]  { 

674} , Gagla [ 

336006]  { 766} 

Bankote [ 93835]  

{ 1510} , Mangot [ 

672375]  { 2680} 

Gogothe Gajothe 

[ 366465]  { 1562} 

, Malothi [ 

664424]  { 483} , 

Panjgrain [ 

819922]  { 1012} 
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26 Doda DPIU of Doda Bhagwa JK04461 2017 - 2018 LSB Construction of 20 Mtr 

Span Deck Type Steel 

Plate Girder Motorable 

Bridge in Km 10th RD (75-

95).

New DODA TO GODDI 92.76 9.28 0.000 20.000

27 Doda DPIU of Doda Bhagwa JK04462 2017 - 2018 LSB Construction of 35 Mtr 

Span Through Type Steel 

Truss Girder Motorable 

Bridge in Km 7th RD (600-

635).

Upgarde 138.76 13.88 0.000 35.000

28 Doda DPIU of Doda Bhalessa JK04406 2017 - 2018 ROAD L027-KM 33rd RD 175 OF 

L01 TO SHINGNI

New Bharti [ 141055], 

Halor [ 394394], 

Kako [ 484832]

KM 33rd RD 175 OF L01 TO 

SHINGNI

466.62 46.66 7.000 0.000

29 Doda DPIU of Doda Bhalessa JK04408 2017 - 2018 ROAD L033-KILOTRAN TO 

PORABALA

New Pora Bala [ 862717], 

Pora Pain [ 862721]

KILOTRAN TO PORABALA 804.99 80.50 12.575 0.000

30 Doda DPIU of Doda Bhalessa JK04421 2017 - 2018 ROAD L032-CHANGA TO TANTALI New Kilotran [ 564240], 

Tantali [ 1032243]

CHANGA TO TANTALI 512.24 51.22 9.000 0.000

31 Doda DPIU of Doda Doda JK04460 2017 - 2018 ROAD L028-PRANU TO MASRI New Bhatri [ 143967], 

Masri [ 684106], 

Phangota [ 848998], 

Rivara [ 923428]

PRANU TO MASRI 699.41 69.94 10.450 0.000

32 Doda DPIU of Doda Inderwal JK04355 2017 - 2018 ROAD L035-CHHATROO TO  

SINGPORA

New 741.69 74.17 11.500 0.000

33 Doda DPIU of Doda Inderwal JK04366 2017 - 2018 ROAD L034-PASSARKOOT TO  

NAIDGAM

New NAIDGAM [ 750745] PASSARKOOT TO  NAIDGAM 325.84 32.58 4.800 0.000

34 Doda DPIU of Doda Inderwal JK04367 2017 - 2018 ROAD L022-PARNA TO BUNDA New BUNDA [ 185384] PARNA TO BUNDA 255.46 25.55 4.000 0.000

35 Doda DPIU of Doda Inderwal JK04368 2017 - 2018 ROAD L028-SIGDEE TO BHATTA New Bhata [ 141906] SIGDEE TO BHATTA 556.20 55.62 10.000 0.000

36 Doda DPIU of Doda Inderwal JK04370 2017 - 2018 LSB 45 M span Single Lane 

Deck Type Truss Girder 

Bridge 

New DAMBER TO MULLAR 187.77 18.78 0.000 45.000

37 Doda DPIU of Doda Inderwal JK04371 2017 - 2018 ROAD L033-GUZZER TO GURINAL New GURINAL [ 387560] GUZZER TO GURINAL 410.47 41.05 7.675 0.000

38 Doda DPIU of Doda Kishtwar JK04411 2017 - 2018 ROAD L026-DURI TO GAHAN New Bershala [ 126779], 

Gahan [ 336170]

DURI TO GAHAN 359.06 35.91 6.295 0.000

Batara [ 113759]  

{ 389} , Gwalo [ 

389462]  { 734} , 

Shingni [ 982802]  

Bajarni [ 75158]  

{ 6082} , Beoli [ 

125672]  { 1785} , 

Goddi [ 365345]  { 

2210} 

Bhatri [ 143967]  

{ 129} , Masri [ 

684106]  { 723} , 

Phangota [ 

848998]  { 526} , 

Rivara [ 923428]  

Pora Bala [ 

862717]  { 646} , 

Pora Pain [ 

862721]  { 716} 
Kilotran [ 564240]  

{ 1614} , Tantali [ 

1032243]  { 1031} 

Bhata [ 141906]  { 

648} 

MULLAR [ 724071]  

{ 1050} 

NAIDGAM [ 

750745]  { 519} 

BUNDA [ 185384]  

{ 1255} 

GURINAL [ 

387560]  { 1010} 

Bershala [ 

126779]  { 65} , 

Gahan [ 336170]  

{ 848} 

 Page1of1  Generated On :21/12/2018 02:54 PM  2014 NRRDA, All rights reserved.



Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Phase XI

SLR : Statewise List of Works

39 Doda DPIU of Doda Kishtwar JK04412 2017 - 2018 ROAD L042-BHAGNA TO DACHLA New Chandna [ 202741], 

Chingana [ 225120], 

Dachla [ 239156], 

Damji [ 246331]

BHAGNA TO DACHLA 324.26 32.43 4.900 0.000

40 Doda DPIU of Doda Kishtwar JK04413 2017 - 2018 ROAD L034-KURIYA    TO     

KESHWAN  ROAD

New Nagarna [ 742933], 

Nagni [ 748509], 

Seergwar [ 968068]

KURIYA    TO     KESHWAN  ROAD 1,002.81 100.28 15.900 0.000

41 Doda DPIU of Doda Kishtwar JK04414 2017 - 2018 ROAD L043-KAROOL TO BADHAT New Badhat [ 62885] KAROOL TO BADHAT 889.06 88.91 14.080 0.000

42 Doda DPIU of Doda Kishtwar JK04415 2017 - 2018 ROAD L041-CHEERJEE TO SIMNA 

BHATA

New Ajna [ 20380], 

Saman Bhata [ 

944239]

CHEERJEE TO SIMNA BHATA 1,089.21 108.92 10.350 0.000

43 Doda DPIU of Doda Kishtwar JK04413A 2017 - 2018 LSB 37 m span single lane 

deck type steel motrable 

bridge

New 217.61 21.76 0.000 37.000

44 Doda DPIU of Doda Kishtwar JK04411A 2017 - 2018 LSB 40.50 m span single lane 

deck type steel motrable 

bridge

New 203.86 20.39 0.000 40.500

45 Doda DPIU of Doda Kishtwar JK04411B 2017 - 2018 LSB 20 m span single lane 

deck type steel motable 

bridge

New 119.42 11.94 0.000 20.000

46 Doda DPIU of Doda Kishtwar JK04414A 2017 - 2018 LSB 30 m span single lane 

deck type steel motrable 

bridge

New 151.47 15.15 0.000 30.000

47 Doda DPIU of Doda Marwah JK04468 2017 - 2018 ROAD L024-SIRSHI TO CHICHA  

DACHHAN

New CHICHA DACHHAN [ 

220631]

SIRSHI TO CHICHA  DACHHAN 285.79 28.58 3.600 0.000

48 Doda DPIU of Doda Paddar JK04400 2017 - 2018 ROAD L023-SHIWAS TO ONGAYEE New Ongayee [ 795422] SHIWAS TO ONGAYEE 2,023.67 202.37 20.000 0.000

49 Doda DPIU of Doda Paddar JK04352 2017 - 2018 ROAD Shashoo Sazar New Sazar [ 966556] SHASHOO TO SAZAR 753.45 75.34 7.500 0.000

50 Doda DPIU of Doda Paddar JK04420 2017 - 2018 ROAD L031-PALALI TO MACHAIL New Chashoti [ 208283], 

Hamori [ 395307], 

Hangu [ 396009], 

Kadail [ 477804], 

Machail [ 635191]

PALALI TO MACHAIL 903.09 90.31 13.500 0.000

51 Doda DPIU of Doda Paddar JK04419 2017 - 2018 ROAD L024-SHIWAS TO FOREST 

BLOCK GHANDARI

New Batwas [ 115072], 

Chug [ 235292], 

Forest Block 

Gandhari [ 331085], 

Muthal [ 734330]

SHIWAS TO FOREST BLOCK 

GHANDARI

1,134.86 113.49 16.000 0.000

52 Doda DPIU of Doda Paddar JK04353 2017 - 2018 ROAD L034-AFANI TO JAR New Jar [ 454533] AFANI TO JAR 469.04 46.90 4.500 0.000

53 Doda DPIU of Doda Paddar JK04352A 2017 - 2018 LSB 90 m span single lane 

deck type steel motrable 

bridge

New SHASHOO TO SAZAR 397.66 39.77 0.000 90.000

Chandna [ 

202741]  { 271} , 

Chingana [ 

225120]  { 449} , 

Dachla [ 239156]  
Nagarna [ 

742933]  { 1215} , 

Nagni [ 748509]  { 

1696} , Seergwar 
Badhat [ 62885]  { 

664} 

Ajna [ 20380]  { 

802} , Saman  

Bhata [ 944239]  { 

931} 

CHICHA DACHHAN 

[ 220631]  { 1412} 

Ongayee [ 

795422]  { 539} 

Batwas [ 115072]  

{ 232} , Chug [ 

235292]  { 171} , 

Forest Block    

Gandhari [ 

331085]  { 788} , 

Muthal [ 734330]  

Jar [ 454533]  { 

352} , Luder [ 

632942]  { 348} 

Sazar [ 966556]  { 

471} 

Chashoti [ 

208283]  { 357} , 

Hamori [ 395307]  

{ 255} , Hangu [ 

396009]  { 202} , 

Kadail      [ 

477804]  { 399} , 

Sazar [ 966556]  { 

471} 
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54 Doda DPIU of Doda Ramban JK04272 2017 - 2018 ROAD L041 - KOTHI JAGIR TO 

DHOTHAN JAGIR

New Dhothan Jagir [ 

297924]

KOTHI JAGIR TO DHOTHAN  

JAGIR

563.83 56.38 6.850 0.000

55 Doda DPIU of Doda Ramban JK04274 2017 - 2018 ROAD L028-BATOTE CHAKWA 

ROAD

New Bandhera [ 88807], 

Barthal [ 107954], 

Chakwah [ 195337], 

Forest Block [ 

331081], Kathri [ 

524381], Ludhwal [ 

633018]

BATOTE CHAKWA ROAD 604.36 60.44 8.150 0.000

56 Doda DPIU of Doda Ramban JK04454 2017 - 2018 ROAD L033-KHUNGA    TO KOTHI 

JAGIR

New Badhol [ 63111], 

Banera Jagir [ 

89881], Bhathan [ 

142693], Kothi Jagir 

[ 585693], Pari Jagir 

[ 825376]

KHUNGA    TO KOTHI JAGIR 524.68 52.47 7.000 0.000

57 Doda DPIU of Doda Ramban JK04455 2017 - 2018 ROAD L021-MAROG BALIHOTE  

AHDWA ROAD

New Ahdwa [ 16184], 

Balhote [ 80729], 

Gam [ 338691], Teli 

Majra [ 1038391]

MAROG BALIHOTE  AHDWA ROAD 1,455.93 145.59 24.325 0.000

58 Doda DPIU of Doda Ramban JK04456 2017 - 2018 ROAD L022-SERI TO SANCHA New Sancha [ 947865] SERI TO SANCHA 990.71 99.07 15.850 0.000

59 Doda DPIU of Doda Ramban JK04465 2017 - 2018 ROAD L038-DHAINO TO PAPRYAH New Papryah [ 822029] DHAINO TO PAPRYAH 431.69 43.17 6.200 0.000

60 Doda DPIU of Doda Ramban JK04466 2017 - 2018 LSB 28 M Span Steel Motorable 

Bridge Over Barog Nallah 

on Kothi - Jagir to Duthan 

Jagir

New KOTHI JAGIR TO DHOTHAN  

JAGIR

77.00 7.70 0.000 28.000

61 Doda DPIU of Doda Ramsu JK04448 2017 - 2018 ROAD L029-KHARI  SARBHANGNI 

ROAD

New Shagan [ 974741] KHARI  SARBHANGNI ROAD 579.64 57.96 9.200 0.000

62 Doda DPIU of Doda Ramsu JK04450 2017 - 2018 ROAD L030-NACHLANA  TARGAM  

ROAD

New Targam [ 1034275] NACHLANA  TARGAM  ROAD 368.85 36.88 5.540 0.000

63 Doda DPIU of Doda Ramsu JK04453 2017 - 2018 ROAD L027-UKHERAL BHANGARA 

ROAD

New Bhangara [ 137627] UKHERAL BHANGARA ROAD 865.50 86.55 13.100 0.000

64 Doda DPIU of Doda Ramsu JK04457 2017 - 2018 ROAD L021-BLOCK BOUNDRY 

BANIHAL TO   PARHINDAR 

NEEL

New Dhanmasta [ 287681] BLOCK BOUNDRY BANIHAL TO   

PARHINDAR NEEL

597.74 59.77 9.200 0.000

65 Doda DPIU of Doda Thathri JK04405 2017 - 2018 ROAD L026-KHARA KM 13TH OF 

TKN ROAD TO TANTA

New Botagra [ 178275], 

Goela [ 366172], 

Kahi Trankal [ 

481350], Tanta [ 

1032233]

KHARA KM 13TH OF TKN ROAD 

TO TANTA

932.35 93.24 12.125 0.000

Bandhera [ 

88807]  { 241} , 

Barthal [ 107954]  

{ 376} , Chakwah 

[ 195337]  { 729} 

, Forest Block [ 

331081]  { 973} , 

Kathri [ 524381]  

{ 353} , Ludhwal [ Badhol [ 63111]  { 

122} , Banera 

Jagir [ 89881]  { 

218} , Batli [ 

114584]  { 1050} , 

Bhathan [ 

142693]  { 723} , 

Dhothan Jagir [ 

297924]  { 456} 

Papryah [ 822029]  

{ 743} 

Dhothan Jagir [ 

297924]  { 456} 

Ahdwa [ 16184]  { 

2922} , Balhote [ 

80729]  { 2518} , 

Gam [ 338691]  { 

739} , Teli Majra 
Sancha [ 947865]  

{ 592} 

Bhangara [ 

137627]  { 2050} 

Neel [ 775765]  { 

4268} 

Sarbhangni [ 

956949]  { 2618} , 

Shagan [ 974741]  Khari [ 548606]  { 

7132} , Targam [ 

1034275]  { 5139} 

Botagra [ 178275]  

{ 806} , Goela [ 

366172]  { 555} , 

Kahi Trankal [ 

481350]  { 796} , 

Tanta [ 1032233]  
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66 Doda DPIU of Doda Thathri JK04409 2017 - 2018 ROAD L023-KM 5TH TKN ROAD 

TO MORI

New Balgran [ 80596], 

Galoo [ 338565], 

Kuthiara [ 608908], 

Mori [ 716005]

KM 5TH TKN ROAD TO MORI 863.37 86.34 15.250 0.000

67 Doda DPIU of Doda Thathri JK04410 2017 - 2018 ROAD L022-BLOCK BOUNDARY 

KISHTWAR CHALASU TO 

TATANI

New Gudh [ 380617], 

Kukarwas [ 593583], 

Loondri [ 631877], 

Mandar [ 668794], 

Neejo [ 775760], 

Tatani [ 1035399]

BLOCK BOUNDARY KISHTWAR 

CHALASU TO TATANI

862.30 86.23 12.450 0.000

68 Doda DPIU of Doda Thathri JK04463 2017 - 2018 LSB Construction of 51 Mtr 

Span Steel Truss bridge in 

Km 10th RD 200-250

New KM 6TH OF JODHPUR MOHALLA 

BLOCK BOUNDRY DODA TO PAR 

SHOOLA II

217.96 21.80 0.000 51.000

69 Doda DPIU of Doda Thathri JK04404 2017 - 2018 ROAD L031-KM 60TH OF NH1B  

ROAD TO SUNARTHAWA 

CHIRALLAH

New Bajah [ 74884], 

Bhalara [ 134885], 

Chagnu [ 189563], 

Deyoki [ 266518], 

Dhaliah [ 268649], 

Grondra [ 379673], 

Jasolah [ 456113], 

Kothi Bala [ 585670], 

Kothi Pain [ 585717], 

Kundi [ 600773], Nai 

[ 749981], Puneja [ 

870055], Sunarthawa 

[ 1017418]

KM 60TH OF NH1B  ROAD TO 

SUNARTHAWA CHIRALLAH

976.08 97.61 15.000 0.000

70 Doda DPIU of Doda Warwan JK04467 2017 - 2018 ROAD L022-MARGI TO SUKHNAI New Gumri [ 384359], 

Rakenwas [ 896413], 

SUKHNAI [ 1014854]

MARGI TO SUKHNAI 1,000.43 100.04 12.000 0.000

71 Doda DPIU of Doda Warwan JK04470 2017 - 2018 ROAD L024-INSHAN TO BUSMINA New Barayan [ 100502], 

BUSMINA [ 187079], 

Choye Draman [ 

234897]

INSHAN TO BUSMINA 646.25 64.62 12.000 0.000

72 Jammu DPIU of Jammu Purmandal JK05121 2017 - 2018 ROAD L025-UTTARBEHANI TO 

MARIKHUI

New Mari Khui [ 680834] UTTARBEHANI TO MARIKHUI 53.51 5.35 1.000 0.000

73 Jammu DPIU of Jammu Samba JK05114 2017 - 2018 ROAD L024-NUD TO KALOHA New Kaloha [ 492454] NUD TO KALOHA 160.31 16.03 2.625 0.000

74 Jammu DPIU of Jammu Samba JK05114A 2017 - 2018 LSB 56 mtr Long 

(3x2.7mtr)Vented 

causeway on Nud to 

Kaloha road

New NUD TO KALOHA 103.24 10.32 0.000 56.000

Gudh [ 380617]  { 

188} , Kukarwas [ 

593583]  { 208} , 

Loondri [ 631877]  

{ 686} , Mandar [ 

668794]  { 428} , 

Neejo [ 775760]  

{ 630} , Tatani [ 

1035399]  { 1575} Patshala [ 

1115352]  { 259} 

Balgran [ 80596]  

{ 1624} , Galoo [ 

338565]  { 268} , 

Kuthiara [ 

608908]  { 574} , 

Barayan [ 100502]  

{ 782} , BUSMINA 

[ 187079]  { 967} 

, Choye Draman [ 

234897]  { 693} 
Mari Khui [ 

680834]  { 500} 

Bajah [ 74884]  { 

477} , Bhalara [ 

134885]  { 608} , 

Chagnu [ 189563]  

{ 146} , Deyoki [ 

266518]  { 430} , 

Dhaliah [ 268649]  

{ 230} , Grondra [ 

379673]  { 192} , 

Jasolah [ 456113]  

{ 92} , Kothi Bala 

[ 585670]  { 139} 

, Kothi Pain [ 

585717]  { 115} , 

Kundi [ 600773]  { 

183} , Nai [ 

749981]  { 147} , 

Puneja [ 870055]  
Gumri [ 384359]  

{ 463} , Rakenwas 

[ 896413]  { 198} 

, SUKHNAI [ 

1014854]  { 404} 

Kaloha [ 492454]  

{ 355} 

Kaloha [ 492454]  

{ 355} 
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75 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Bani JK07186 2017 - 2018 ROAD L031-CHOLOG   TO   

DHAMAN

New Bari [ 103639], 

Beglleth [ 119417], 

Bhallah [ 135249], 

Dhandari [ 270659], 

Dharole [ 291719], 

Kalooni [ 492538], 

Panyalog [ 821294]

CHOLOG   TO   DHAMAN 462.05 46.20 7.000 0.000

76 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Bani JK07206 2017 - 2018 ROAD L027-SIARA   TO  CHALLA New Chala [ 195379] SIARA   TO  CHALLA 641.36 64.14 9.000 0.000

77 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Barnoti JK07172 2017 - 2018 LSB 75 mtr Vented Causeway 

in Km 13th on Ghatti to 

Suffain road

New 141.46 14.15 0.000 75.000

78 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Barnoti JK07173 2017 - 2018 LSB 15 m span Deck Type 

steel Bridge in Km 6th on 

road Ghatti to Suffain

New 79.09 7.91 0.000 15.000

79 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Barnoti JK07174 2017 - 2018 LSB 15 m span Deck Type 

steel Bridge in Km 10th on 

Ghatti to Suffain road

New 79.81 7.98 0.000 15.000

80 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Barnoti JK07181 2017 - 2018 LSB 25 m Vented causeway in 

Km 2nd

New 50.64 5.06 0.000 25.000

81 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Barnoti JK07179 2017 - 2018 LSB 25 m vented causeway in 

Km 9th

New 54.03 5.40 0.000 25.000

82 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Barnoti JK07180 2017 - 2018 LSB 40 mtr vented causeway 

in Km Ist

New DHANNI TO FARAL 78.38 7.84 0.000 40.000

83 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Barnoti JK07202 2017 - 2018 LSB  2x37.5 m span steel 

through type Bridge in Km 

4th RD 900

New 255.77 25.58 0.000 75.000

84 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Barnoti JK07203 2017 - 2018 LSB 2X35 mtr c/c (70m)  span 

through type steel truss 

bridge in Km 6th RD 900

New GHATTI TO SUFFAIN 310.80 31.08 0.000 70.000

85 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Barnoti JK07204 2017 - 2018 LSB 3x30 m span steel through 

type bridge in Km 9th RD 

350

New 300.33 30.03 0.000 90.000

86 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Basohli JK07182 2017 - 2018 LSB 15 mtr span Through Type 

Steel Bridge in Km 3rd

New 93.09 9.31 0.000 15.000

87 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Basohli JK07183 2017 - 2018 LSB 15 mtr span Deck Type 

Steel Bridge in Km 3rd

New 75.10 7.51 0.000 15.000

Badota [ 64410]  { 

108} , Bagain [ 

65581]  { 215} , 

Baily [ 73161]  { 

129} , Baiski [ 

74634]  { 280} , 

Banjal [ 92216]  { 

187} , Bari [ 

103639]  { 205} , Chala [ 195379]  { 

450} 

Baranal [ 99395]  

{ 310} , Chalad [ 

195391]  { 28} , 

Chiler [ 223277]  

{ 125} , Dunga [ 

Bera [ 125730]  { 

440} , Bhordh [ 

155223]  { 164} , 

Farl [ 328616]  { 

360} , Nalni Salad 

[ 754558]  { 165} 
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88 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Gagwal JK07177 2017 - 2018 LSB 80 mtr span Vented 

causeway in KM Ist

New 137.25 13.73 0.000 80.000

89 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Gagwal JK07178 2017 - 2018 LSB 50 mtr Vented Causeway 

in Km 2nd

New 89.59 8.96 0.000 50.000

90 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Hiranagar JK07168 2017 - 2018 LSB Vented Causeway of 60.00 

mtr. over Saida to Chikh 

road

New Saida to Chilkh 128.18 12.82 0.000 60.000

91 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Hiranagar JK07175 2017 - 2018 LSB 25 m span Vented 

Causeway in Km Ist

New 49.04 4.90 0.000 25.000

92 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Hiranagar JK07176 2017 - 2018 LSB 50 mtr span Vented 

causeway in Km Ist

New 90.27 9.03 0.000 50.000

93 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Lohi Malhar JK07184 2017 - 2018 ROAD L036-T03 NANGALLA   TO  

DULL

New Bagoi [ 68503], Dull [ 

314915], Lolotu [ 

630895]

T03 NANGALLA   TO  DULL 693.73 69.37 8.800 0.000

94 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Lohi Malhar JK07187 2017 - 2018 ROAD L033-SADROTA   TO  

RAISIAL

New Raisal [ 889877], 

Rasail [ 912700], 

Salli [ 943160]

SADROTA   TO  RAISIAL 210.41 21.04 1.975 0.000

95 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Lohi Malhar JK07188 2017 - 2018 ROAD L023-MALHAR  TO  HANOG New Behal [ 119652], 

Bragal [ 179750], 

Bund [ 185378], 

Chakra [ 194817], 

Chalo [ 195977], 

Chene [ 213802], 

Ganore [ 345507], 

Ghat [ 356394], 

Hanog [ 396260], 

Kaloga [ 492445], 

Khirdi [ 557615], 

Khokhway [ 559250], 

Lehu [ 625154], 

Majnoo [ 655030], 

Malar [ 658857], Srall 

[ 1009834], Tallu [ 

1029433], Tinni [ 

1059000]

MALHAR  TO  HANOG 436.57 43.66 6.200 0.000

96 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Lohi Malhar JK07190 2017 - 2018 ROAD L030-KALNA  TO  FLAIL New Falal [ 327801], 

Godu [ 366094], 

Ladoredole [ 

612332], Sanghan [ 

949284]

KALNA  TO  FLAIL 416.69 41.67 5.225 0.000

Chelak [ 213171]  

{ 1970} 

Behal [ 119652]  { 

84} , Bragal [ 

179750]  { 174} , 

Bund [ 185378]  { 

80} , Chakra [ 

194817]  { 126} , 

Chalo [ 195977]  { 

185} , Chene [ 

213802]  { 158} , 

Ganore [ 345507]  

{ 191} , Ghat [ 

356394]  { 190} , 

Hanog [ 396260]  

{ 398} , Kaloga [ 

492445]  { 208} , 

Khirdi [ 557615]  

{ 156} , Khokhway 

[ 559250]  { 77} , 

Lehu [ 625154]  { 

276} , Majnoo [ 

655030]  { 158} , 

Malar [ 658857]  { 

237} , Srall [ Falal [ 327801]  { 

390} , Godu [ 

366094]  { 170} , 

Ladoredole [ 

612332]  { 60} , 

Sanghan [ 

Bagoi [ 68503]  { 

416} , Dull [ 

314915]  { 682} , 

Lolotu [ 630895]  

{ 35} 

Raisal [ 889877]  { 

282} , Rasail [ 

912700]  { 56} , 

Salli [ 943160]  { 
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97 Kathua DPIU of Kathua Lohi Malhar JK07205 2017 - 2018 ROAD T01-MECHEDI   TO  

DRABAR

New Aradha [ 43057], 

Badnota [ 64234], 

Bangli [ 91010], 

Banjata [ 92781], 

Barnod [ 106627], 

Bhata [ 141905], 

Champi [ 199226], 

Chori [ 232386], Dhar 

[ 289161], Drabar [ 

311236], Dunga [ 

316692], Foundly [ 

331181], Gatru [ 

350181], Gurand [ 

386711], Homedhe [ 

425093], Janda [ 

452297], Kah [ 

480875], Kindi [ 

564603], Loha [ 

628743], Lohai [ 

628850], Madchora [ 

638056], Mahan [ 

645728], Malhar [ 

660145], Malhar 

Lower [ 660154], 

Mangaini [ 670745], 

Naleu [ 753508], 

Nathi [ 765662], 

Nathi Lower [ 

765670], Panjera [ 

819910], Parthabag [ 

828294], Renata [ 

920991], Rineta [ 

MECHEDI   TO  DRABAR 3,898.24 389.82 38.800 0.000

98 Kupwara DPIU of Kupwara Kalaroos JK08184 2017 - 2018 ROAD L032-Danmie Jakanaka New Jakanaka [ 444182] Danmie Jakanaka 383.78 38.38 4.500 0.000

99 Kupwara DPIU of Kupwara Kupwara JK08186 2017 - 2018 ROAD L041-Soolkoot Halmatpora  

Upto Challa Gund

Upgarde Gundi Sana [ 385103] Soolkoot Halmatpora  Upto 

Challa Gund

313.01 31.30 2.850 0.000

100 Kupwara DPIU of Kupwara Kupwara JK08187 2017 - 2018 ROAD L043-Halmatpora Raschek New Raschek [ 912887] Halmatpora Raschek 70.86 7.09 0.600 0.000

101 Kupwara DPIU of Kupwara Trehgam JK08185 2017 - 2018 ROAD L025-Hayan Ladriwan Upgarde Ladriwan [ 612421] Hayan Ladriwan 531.50 53.15 5.000 0.000

102 Poonch DPIU of Poonch Balakote JK11160 2017 - 2018 ROAD L028-BASOONI  TO  

BHARUTI

New Bhroti [ 155944], 

Dahruti [ 241792], 

Datote [ 254321], 

Dharatti [ 290382], 

Ramlota [ 903420], 

sasutah [ 962051]

BASOONI  TO  BHARUTI 567.04 56.70 11.000 0.000

103 Poonch DPIU of Poonch Mandi JK11169 2017 - 2018 ROAD L033-Km 6th of T03 To 

Chhambar Kanaria

New Chhambar Kanaria [ 

216237], Danugam [ 

249577]

Km 6th of T03 To Chhambar 

Kanaria

289.73 28.97 4.000 0.000

Challa Gund [ 

195841]  { 903} , 

Gundi Sana [ 

385103]  { 728} , 
Raschek [ 912887]  

{ 988} 

Aradha [ 43057]  { 

260} , Badnota [ 

64234]  { 174} , 

Bangli [ 91010]  { 

161} , Banjata [ 

92781]  { 80} , 

Barnod [ 106627]  

{ 347} , Bhata [ 

141905]  { 174} , 

Champi [ 199226]  

{ 83} , Chori [ 

232386]  { 116} , 

Dhar [ 289161]  { 

232} , Drabar [ 

311236]  { 591} , 

Dunga [ 316692]  

{ 80} , Foundly [ 

331181]  { 174} , 

Gatru [ 350181]  { 

44} , Gurand [ 

386711]  { 107} , 

Homedhe [ 

425093]  { 83} , 

Janda [ 452297]  

{ 86} , Kah [ 

480875]  { 217} , 

Kindi [ 564603]  { 

332} , Loha [ 

628743]  { 279} , 

Lohai [ 628850]  { 

295} , Madchora [ 

638056]  { 206} , 

Jakanaka [ 

444182]  { 370} 

Chhambar 

Kanaria [ 216237]  

{ 1542} , 

Danugam [ 

249577]  { 1200} 

Kabab Marg [ 

475417]  { 350} , 

Ladriwan [ 

612421]  { 1076} 
Bhroti [ 155944]  

{ 787} , Dahruti [ 

241792]  { 112} , 

Datote [ 254321]  

{ 49} , Dharatti [ 

290382]  { 913} , 

Ramlota [ 
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104 Poonch DPIU of Poonch Mandi JK11177 2017 - 2018 ROAD L032-Jalian To Chilla 

Dhangri

New Atoli [ 52183], Chilla 

[ 223471], Dhangri [ 

271871]

Jalian To Chilla Dhangri 163.82 16.38 3.000 0.000

105 Poonch DPIU of Poonch Mendhar JK11158 2017 - 2018 ROAD L035-Km 3rd of T02 to 

Bhera

New Bhera [ 148293] Km 3rd of T02 to Bhera 198.43 19.84 4.000 0.000

106 Poonch DPIU of Poonch Mendhar JK11159 2017 - 2018 ROAD L032-Km10th of T04 To 

Galhuta Upper

New Galhuta Upper [ 

338296], Kotan [ 

583011]

Km10th of T04 To Galhuta Upper 319.35 31.93 6.000 0.000

107 Poonch DPIU of Poonch Mendhar JK11175 2017 - 2018 ROAD L022-Pathanatir To 

Salwah Upper

New Salwah Upper [ 

943855]

Pathanatir To Salwah Upper 350.68 35.07 6.000 0.000

108 Poonch DPIU of Poonch Mendhar JK11176 2017 - 2018 ROAD L044-Nabna To Chhungan 

Upper

New Chhungan Upper [ 

220458], Kas Balari [ 

518632]

Nabna To Chhungan Upper 535.63 53.56 10.000 0.000

109 Poonch DPIU of Poonch Poonch JK11168 2017 - 2018 ROAD L032-MALTI  TO  DEGWAR  

TERWAN

New Degwar Terwan [ 

257790]

MALTI  TO  DEGWAR  TERWAN 175.11 17.51 2.500 0.000

110 Poonch DPIU of Poonch Poonch JK11167 2017 - 2018 ROAD L037-QASBA  TO  

MANDHAR

New Guntrian [ 386253], 

Mandhar [ 669257]

QASBA  TO  MANDHAR 115.81 11.58 2.000 0.000

111 Poonch DPIU of Poonch Poonch JK11166 2017 - 2018 ROAD L036-QASBQ  TO  KERNI New Kirni [ 565450] QASBQ  TO  KERNI 314.66 31.47 5.000 0.000

112 Poonch DPIU of Poonch Surankote JK11163 2017 - 2018 ROAD L035-SERI CHOWANA    TO 

SHINDHRA

New Shindhra [ 982670] SERI CHOWANA    TO SHINDHRA 523.74 52.37 9.000 0.000

113 Poonch DPIU of Poonch Surankote JK11164 2017 - 2018 ROAD L021-BUNIKHET  TO  

CHANANSAR

New Chananser [ 200197] BUNIKHET  TO  CHANANSAR 312.90 31.29 5.000 0.000

114 Poonch DPIU of Poonch Surankote JK11165 2017 - 2018 ROAD L041-Pamrote To Lathung New Lathung [ 622185] Pamrote To Lathung 341.57 34.16 6.000 0.000

115 Poonch DPIU of Poonch Surankote JK11170 2017 - 2018 ROAD L038-SERI  KHAWAJA   TO  

NARAIAN

New Narian [ 762483] SERI  KHAWAJA   TO  NARAIAN 130.89 13.09 2.000 0.000

116 Pulwama DPIU of Pulwama Kellar JK10153 2017 - 2018 ROAD L098-Achuguz to Khaidor New Khaidor [ 538756] Achuguz to Khaidor 174.88 17.49 2.200 0.000

117 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Budhal JK12334 2017 - 2018 LSB 32 m spanTHROUGH TYPE 

TRUSS GIRDER BRIDGE IN 

KM 1ST AT R.D 950-1000 

Upgarde Khawas to Dalheri 180.22 18.02 0.000 32.000

118 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Budhal JK12335 2017 - 2018 LSB 25 m span DECK TYPE 

PLATE GIRDER BRIDGE IN 

KM 7TH AT R.D 550-600

Upgarde 55.10 5.51 0.000 25.000

119 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Budhal JK12200 2017 - 2018 ROAD L050-Block Boundary 

Rajouri to Kurhad

New Kurhed [ 603999] Block Boundary Rajouri to 

Kurhad

650.47 65.05 12.000 0.000

Atoli [ 52183]  { 

723} , Chilla [ 

223471]  { 804} , 

Dhangri [ 271871]  

{ 792} 

Salwah Upper [ 

943855]  { 2700} 

Chhungan Upper [ 

220458]  { 1700} , 

Kas Balari [ 

518632]  { 3454} , 

Bhera [ 148293]  { 

2290} 

Galhuta Upper [ 

338296]  { 3200} , 

Kotan [ 583011]  { 

1043} 

Kirni [ 565450]  { 

417} 

Shindhra  [ 

982670]  { 3703} 

Degwar Terwan [ 

257790]  { 931} 

Guntrian [ 

386253]  { 680} , 

Mandhar [ 

669257]  { 1199} 

Narian [ 762483]  

{ 1313} 

Khaidor [ 538756]  

{ 355} 

Chananser [ 

200197]  { 487} 

Lathung [ 622185]  

{ 787} 

Kurhed [ 603999]  

{ 1562} 

Dhelri [ 293683]  

{ 366} 
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120 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Budhal JK12340 2017 - 2018 ROAD L045-Link from km 12th 

of L027 to Kotcharwal

New Khorbani [ 559999], 

Owdan [ 797028]

Link from km 12th of L027 to 

Kotcharwal

1,059.69 105.97 15.000 0.000

121 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Darhal JK12341 2017 - 2018 ROAD L026-SAAJ   TO KHOKHAR  

MOHRA

New Khokhar Mohra [ 

559075]

SAAJ   TO KHOKHAR  MOHRA 225.67 22.57 3.800 0.000

122 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Darhal JK12342 2017 - 2018 ROAD L025-PLANGER  LOWER  

TO BADHANOO

New Maharajpura [ 

646379]

PLANGER  LOWER  TO 

BADHANOO

615.88 61.59 10.000 0.000

123 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Darhal JK12343 2017 - 2018 ROAD L043-MANYAL  TO DARRA New Alal [ 23559], 

Azmatabad [ 56063], 

Dara [ 249840], Kals 

[ 492791], Karyot [ 

518621]

MANYAL  TO DARRA 704.53 70.45 10.000 0.000

124 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Manjakote JK12372 2017 - 2018 ROAD L032-RAJDHANI TO 

PARYALI

New Paryali [ 828957] RAJDHANI TO PARYALI 460.33 46.03 9.000 0.000

125 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Manjakote JK12363 2017 - 2018 ROAD L022-NELLI TO 

HAYATPURA

New Hayatpura [ 418288] NELLI TO HAYATPURA 462.53 46.25 8.000 0.000

126 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Manjakote JK12361 2017 - 2018 ROAD L034-MANJAKOTE TO 

MANGALNAR

New Deri-Dara [ 261447], 

Mangal-Nar [ 

670888], Patrara [ 

840002]

MANJAKOTE TO MANGALNAR 402.95 40.30 7.000 0.000

127 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Rajouri JK12355 2017 - 2018 ROAD L024-CHOWKIA TO  

SANKARI

New Sankari [ 950694], 

Sanukote [ 953077]

CHOWKIA TO  SANKARI 338.43 33.84 5.700 0.000

128 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Rajouri JK12356 2017 - 2018 ROAD L047-Link from km 6th of 

L046 to Mehari Gujjaran

New Miari-Gujran [ 

700927]

Link from km 6th of L046 to 

Mehari Gujjaran

227.33 22.73 4.000 0.000

129 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Rajouri JK12358 2017 - 2018 ROAD L025-NAGROTA TO 

THATHI BADHOON

New Thathi [ 1047520] NAGROTA TO THATHI BADHOON 493.15 49.31 9.000 0.000

130 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Rajouri JK12359 2017 - 2018 ROAD L046-Muradpur to 

Thikerian

New Thikerian [ 1050043] Muradpur to Thikerian 154.95 15.49 2.000 0.000

131 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Rajouri JK12360 2017 - 2018 ROAD L039-KALIDUB TO 

LURKOTE

New Loorkote [ 631909] KALIDUB TO LURKOTE 265.14 26.51 5.000 0.000

132 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Rajouri JK12368 2017 - 2018 ROAD L036-LINK FROM KM 2ND 

OF L035 TO RICHWA

New Richwa [ 922632] LINK FROM KM 2ND OF L035 TO 

RICHWA

341.20 34.12 5.000 0.000

133 Rajouri DPIU of Rajouri Rajouri JK12369 2017 - 2018 ROAD L038-CHATYARI TO 

DERRIAN

New Dehrian [ 258179] CHATYARI TO DERRIAN 159.73 15.97 2.800 0.000

134 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Arnas JK14558 2017 - 2018 LSB 40 Mtr Bridge in km 5th 

RD 75 - 150 on Arnas to 

Kanotah road

New ARNAS TO KANOTAH 146.83 14.68 0.000 40.000

Khorbani [ 

559999]  { 634} , 

Kotchalwal [ 

583284]  { 1056} , 

Alal [ 23559]  { 

1513} , 

Azmatabad [ 

56063]  { 1180} , 

Dara [ 249840]  { 

1102} , Kals [ 

492791]  { 210} , 

Paryali [ 828957]  

{ 502} 

Khokhar Mohra [ 

559075]  { 687} 

Badhanoo [ 

62827]  { 533} , 

Maharajpura [ 

Sankari [ 950694]  

{ 1118} , 

Sanukote [ Miari-Gujran [ 

700927]  { 839} 

Hayatpura [ 

418288]  { 1549} 

Deri-Dara [ 

261447]  { 724} , 

Mangal-Nar [ 

670888]  { 1294} , 

Patrara [ 840002]  

Loorkote [ 

631909]  { 1001} 

Richwa [ 922632]  

{ 290} 

Thathi [ 1047520]  

{ 2406} 

Thikerian [ 

1050043]  { 267} 

Dehrian [ 258179]  

{ 425} 

Chankah [ 

205007]  { 100} , 

Dayoota [ 

256310]  { 148} , 
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135 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Arnas JK14559 2017 - 2018 ROAD L027-KANTHAN TO 

SAWALAKOT

New Cach [ 188248], 

Dhanorh [ 288049], 

Dugha [ 313838], 

Gosai [ 375727], 

Karka [ 514795], 

Khanikot [ 545395], 

Kotli [ 586888], Kund 

[ 599977], Phanti [ 

849035], Sarthala [ 

960892], Sawalkot [ 

965624], Suru Kot [ 

1021229]

KANTHAN TO SAWALAKOT 2,044.69 204.47 26.760 0.000

136 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Arnas JK14560 2017 - 2018 ROAD L033-MARI   TO   

DHAKIKOT

New Berigalah [ 126433], 

Chalwalkote [ 

196085], Chhandi [ 

216350], Dhakikot [ 

268185], Gandali [ 

340322], Ghoorah [ 

358732], Girikot [ 

362642], Gotni [ 

377128], Phagala [ 

848596], Plapri [ 

858219]

MARI   TO   DHAKIKOT 2,356.98 235.70 32.200 0.000

137 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Arnas JK14561 2017 - 2018 LSB 40 m span through type 

steel truss girder bridge in 

km31st RD 150-225 on 

Mari to Dhakikot road

New MARI   TO   DHAKIKOT 135.08 13.51 0.000 40.000

138 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Arnas JK14570 2017 - 2018 LSB 25.00 mtr span through 

type bridge in km 2nd RD 

875-925 on Arnas to 

Kanotah road

New 95.74 9.57 0.000 25.000

139 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Chenani JK14487 2017 - 2018 ROAD L054-UPPER SAMROLI TO 

TALAD

New Talad [ 1027617] UPPER SAMROLI TO TALAD 463.11 46.31 7.000 0.000

140 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Chenani JK14488 2017 - 2018 ROAD L053-UPPER MANTA TO 

KLOUND

New Klound [ 567601] UPPER MANTA TO KLOUND 338.96 33.90 5.125 0.000

141 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Chenani JK14498 2017 - 2018 ROAD L045-NARSOO TO THANI 

DHAR

New Cheunti [ 215664], 

Thandidhar [ 

1045648]

NARSOO TO THANI DHAR 1,366.85 136.69 20.700 0.000

142 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Chenani JK14503 2017 - 2018 ROAD L041-BLOCK BOUNDRY 

UDHAMPUR TO GANGERA

New Gangera [ 344192] BLOCK BOUNDRY UDHAMPUR TO 

GANGERA

373.13 37.31 5.650 0.000

143 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Chenani JK14507 2017 - 2018 ROAD L051-BARKUNDA TO 

KHARWA

New Kharwa [ 550239] BARKUNDA TO KHARWA 385.17 38.52 5.850 0.000

144 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Chenani JK14508 2017 - 2018 ROAD L029-KOI TO KOLAKH New Jig [ 465972], Kolakh 

[ 572870]

KOI TO KOLAKH 502.41 50.24 7.794 0.000

Cach [ 188248]  { 

225} , Dhandli [ 

270836]  { 684} , 

Dhanorh [ 

288049]  { 620} , 

Dhansal [ 288303]  

{ 860} , 

Dharmatha [ 

291364]  { 485} , 

Dharot [ 291751]  

{ 209} , Dugha [ 

313838]  { 706} , 

Gosai [ 375727]  { 

236} , Judha 

Lower [ 471951]  

{ 850} , Karka [ Bandhar [ 88672]  

{ 452} , Berigalah 

[ 126433]  { 177} 

, Chalwalkote [ 

196085]  { 115} , 

Chhandi [ 

216350]  { 405} , 

Dhakikot [ 

268185]  { 520} , 

Gandali [ 340322]  

{ 140} , Ghoorah [ 

358732]  { 179} , 

Girikot [ 362642]  

{ 240} , Gotni [ 

Talad [ 1027617]  

{ 310} 

Klound [ 567601]  

{ 275} 

Bandhar [ 88672]  

{ 452} , Berigalah 

[ 126433]  { 177} 

, Chalwalkote [ 

196085]  { 115} , 

Chhandi [ 

Kharwa [ 550239]  

{ 262} 

Jig [ 465972]  { 

151} , Kolakh [ 

572870]  { 260} 

Cheunti [ 215664]  

{ 237} , 

Thandidhar [ 

1045648]  { 441} 
Gangera [ 

344192]  { 252} 
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145 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Chenani JK14500 2017 - 2018 ROAD L028-MAROTHI TO 

GANSED

New Gansed [ 345638] MAROTHI TO GANSED 450.82 45.08 6.827 0.000

146 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Chenani JK14501 2017 - 2018 ROAD L026-MANTALAI TO 

GUMASDU

New Bashal [ 111466], 

Gumasdu [ 384024]

MANTALAI TO GUMASDU 596.05 59.60 10.050 0.000

147 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Dudu JK14521 2017 - 2018 ROAD L035-BANDHOLE TO 

PARLACHAPPAR

New Chounthal [ 234089], 

Parla Chappar [ 

825999]

BANDHOLE TO PARLACHAPPAR 852.84 85.28 9.625 0.000

148 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Dudu JK14489 2017 - 2018 ROAD L027-MAKAL BLOCK 

BOUNDRY BILLAWAR TO 

KUMDHALA

New Babbey [ 57365], 

Kumdhala [ 597911]

MAKAL BLOCK BOUNDRY 

BILLAWAR TO KUMDHALA

209.42 20.94 3.350 0.000

149 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Dudu JK14527 2017 - 2018 ROAD L037-DHOONA TO CONARA New Conara [ 237377], 

Pundal [ 869962]

DHOONA TO CONARA 243.24 24.32 3.600 0.000

150 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Dudu JK14528 2017 - 2018 ROAD L038-CHARAL TO NAPPAH New Nappah [ 759222] CHARAL TO NAPPAH 650.08 65.01 9.900 0.000

151 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Dudu JK14532 2017 - 2018 LSB 30 mtr . Bridge in Km 7th 

RD 925-975 on Kirchi to 

Seojdgar 

New KIRCHI TO SEOJDHAR 88.83 8.88 0.000 30.000

152 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Dudu JK14533 2017 - 2018 LSB 28.00 mtr . Bridge in Km 

16th RD 250-275 on Kirchi 

to Seojdgar 

New KIRCHI TO SEOJDHAR 120.12 12.01 0.000 28.000

153 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Dudu JK14534 2017 - 2018 LSB 30.00 mtr  Bridge in Km 

11th RD 525-575 on Kirchi 

to Seojdgar 

New KIRCHI TO SEOJDHAR 89.31 8.93 0.000 30.000

154 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Dudu JK14535 2017 - 2018 LSB 20.00 mtr  Bridge in Km 

28th  RD 575-700 on 

Kirchi to Seojdgar 

New KIRCHI TO SEOJDHAR 104.69 10.47 0.000 20.000

155 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Dudu JK14536 2017 - 2018 LSB 75.00 mtr  Bridge in Km 

5th  RD 350-450 on 

Bandhole to Parla 

Chappar Road 

New BANDHOLE TO PARLACHAPPAR 221.25 22.13 0.000 75.000

156 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Dudu JK14537 2017 - 2018 LSB 80.00 mtr  Bridge in Km 

13th   RD 575-700 on 

Bandhole to Upper 

Pattangarh  Road 

New BANDHOLE TO UPPER 

PATTANGARH

301.64 30.16 0.000 80.000

157 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Dudu JK14538 2017 - 2018 LSB 60.00 mtr  Bridge in Km 

9th   RD 500-600  on 

Balota to Barrian Road 

New BALOTA TO BARIAN 180.93 18.09 0.000 60.000

158 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Dudu JK14539 2017 - 2018 LSB 35.00 mtr Bridge in Km 

1st    RD 500-540 on 

Punara to Lodhra  to 

kadwa Road 

New PUNARA LOWER TO KADWA 

BHATIAN

104.51 10.45 0.000 35.000

159 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Gool JK14475 2017 - 2018 LSB 48 Mt c/c SPAN THROUGH 

TYPE STEEL TRUSS GIRDER 

BRIDGE IN KM 9th RD 700-

750 ON CHAKLAS PARRI 

ROAD

New CHAKLAS   TO   PARIE  VIA  

HAJAM    NAGAR

159.13 15.91 0.000 48.000

Chounthal [ 

234089]  { 107} , 

Parla Chappar [ 

825999]  { 495} 
Babbey [ 57365]  

{ 525} , Kumdhala 

[ 597911]  { 763} 

Gansed [ 345638]  

{ 288} 

Bashal  [ 111466]  

{ 67} , Gumasdu [ 

384024]  { 323} 

Bhindi [ 151252]  

{ 177} , Seojdhar 

[ 972614]  { 272} 

, Terapaddar [ 
Bhindi [ 151252]  

{ 177} , Seojdhar 

[ 972614]  { 272} 

, Terapaddar [ 

Conara [ 237377]  

{ 609} , Pundal [ 

869962]  { 463} Nappah [ 759222]  

{ 506} 

Chounthal [ 

234089]  { 107} , 

Parla Chappar [ 

825999]  { 495} 

Larri [ 621419]  { 

123} , Upper 

Pattangarh [ 

1076515]  { 440} 

Bhindi [ 151252]  

{ 177} , Seojdhar 

[ 972614]  { 272} 

, Terapaddar [ 
Bhindi [ 151252]  

{ 177} , Seojdhar 

[ 972614]  { 272} 

, Terapaddar [ 

Gachanara [ 

332614]  { 358} , 

Hajamnagar [ 

392129]  { 607} , 

Parie [ 825458]  { 

1016} 

Balota Kania [ 

83084]  { 90} , 

Barian [ 104191]  

{ 252} , Kansal [ 
Kadwabathian [ 

480405]  { 418} , 

Raichak [ 888014]  

{ 200} 
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160 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Gool JK14484 2017 - 2018 LSB 30 mtr span bridge New JAMAN TO GAGRA 119.45 11.95 0.000 30.000

161 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Gool JK14485 2017 - 2018 LSB 17 mtr span bridge New JAMAN TO GAGRA 98.90 9.89 0.000 17.000

162 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Gool JK14486 2017 - 2018 LSB 20 mtr span bridge New JAMAN TO GAGRA 83.21 8.32 0.000 20.000

163 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Gool JK14522 2017 - 2018 ROAD L021-JAMAN TO GAGRA New Gagra [ 336063], 

Jaba [ 437845], 

Kalimasta [ 489869]

JAMAN TO GAGRA 692.37 69.24 11.000 0.000

164 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Gool JK14523 2017 - 2018 ROAD L029-SANGALDAN IND 

MASWA ROAD

New Maswa [ 684491] SANGALDAN IND MASWA ROAD 297.05 29.71 4.150 0.000

165 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Gool JK14524 2017 - 2018 ROAD L040-GAGRA TO 

BHEHIMDASA

New Bhehimdasa [ 

147536], Goi [ 

366938]

GAGRA TO BHEHIMDASA 894.29 89.43 15.750 0.000

166 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Gool JK14525 2017 - 2018 ROAD L027-HAROG TO HALLA New Bani [ 91420], Halla [ 

394159]

HAROG TO HALLA 799.52 79.95 8.300 0.000

167 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Gool JK14565 2017 - 2018 ROAD L037-BUDHAN  TO   

KARAMKATHA

New Chamba [ 198536], 

Chanpura [ 205476], 

Kramkatha [ 589469]

BUDHAN  TO   KARAMKATHA 959.50 95.95 12.000 0.000

168 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Gool JK14566 2017 - 2018 LSB 50 mtr span through type 

steel truss girder bridge in 

km 12  RD 650-775 on 

Budhan to Karamkatha 

road

New BUDHAN  TO   KARAMKATHA 159.56 15.96 0.000 50.000

169 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Mahore JK14563 2017 - 2018 ROAD L033-TULI TO PHAGOLI New Jatari [ 456866], 

Kerchatli [ 533980], 

Moramal [ 715361], 

Phagoli [ 848627], 

Sangora [ 949528]

TULI TO PHAGOLI 1,492.26 149.23 18.000 0.000

170 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Mahore JK14564 2017 - 2018 LSB 40 mtr span through type 

steel truss girder bridge in 

km 10th RD 175-225

New TULI TO PHAGOLI 126.44 12.64 0.000 40.000

Gagra [ 336063]  { 

1140} , Hara [ 

397901]  { 508} , 

Jaba [ 437845]  { 

731} , Kalimasta [ 

489869]  { 758} 

Gagra [ 336063]  { 

1140} , Hara [ 

397901]  { 508} , 

Jaba [ 437845]  { 

731} , Kalimasta [ 

489869]  { 758} 

Baralla [ 99099]  { 

260} , Bringi lohar 

moh. [ 182298]  { 

Gagra [ 336063]  { 

1140} , Hara [ 

397901]  { 508} , 

Jaba [ 437845]  { 

731} , Kalimasta [ 

489869]  { 758} 

Gagra [ 336063]  { 

1140} , Hara [ 

397901]  { 508} , 

Jaba [ 437845]  { 

731} , Kalimasta [ 

489869]  { 758} 

Chamba [ 198536]  

{ 497} , Chanpura 

[ 205476]  { 570} 

, Kramkatha [ 

589469]  { 612} 
Chamba [ 198536]  

{ 497} , Chanpura 

[ 205476]  { 570} 

, Kramkatha [ 

589469]  { 612} 

Bhehimdasa [ 

147536]  { 514} , 

Goi [ 366938]  { 

220} 

Bani [ 91420]  { 

204} , Halla [ 

394159]  { 954} 

Jatari [ 456866]  { 

242} , Kerchatli [ 

533980]  { 480} , 

Moramal [ 

715361]  { 495} , 

Phagoli [ 848627]  

{ 475} , Sangora [ 

Jatari [ 456866]  { 

242} , Kerchatli [ 

533980]  { 480} , 

Moramal [ 

715361]  { 495} , 
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171 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Mahore JK14567 2017 - 2018 ROAD L034-KUNDRADHAN TO 

MAMANKOT UPPER

New Berd [ 126183], 

Kuliwala [ 595156], 

Majra Kund [ 

655262], Mamankot 

Lower [ 665488], 

Mamankot Upper [ 

665489], Shergarhi [ 

980764], Thalkot [ 

1044490]

KUNDRADHAN TO MAMANKOT 

UPPER

2,334.10 233.41 27.000 0.000

172 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Mahore JK14572 2017 - 2018 ROAD L039-GANJOTE TO PHALNI New Bagai [ 65530], 

Chakal [ 193022], 

Chana [ 200052], 

Chatal [ 208422], 

Dobatal [ 304862], 

Dogian [ 306283], 

Hassot [ 415714], 

Kotli [ 586890], 

Nehosi [ 776744]

GANJOTE TO PHALNI 2,289.62 228.96 30.240 0.000

173 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Majalta JK14550 2017 - 2018 LSB Construction of 50  mtr 

Span  Steel  Motorable 

Bridge at RD 275-325 on 

Katheel to Puna Road 

New KATHEEL TO  PUNNA 190.70 19.07 0.000 50.000

174 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Panchari JK14513 2017 - 2018 ROAD L024-LANDER  TO  

LOLANPAT

New Kansal [ 506086], 

Lolanpath [ 630805]

LANDER  TO  LOLANPAT 477.05 47.71 7.000 0.000

175 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Panchari JK14511 2017 - 2018 ROAD L031-PANCHARI  TO   

JANOORI

New Dhubkabag [ 

298260], Januri [ 

454360]

PANCHARI  TO   JANOORI 529.30 52.93 8.100 0.000

176 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Panchari JK14519 2017 - 2018 ROAD L044-KHOUR GALI TO 

RADNOTE

New Parand [ 823180], 

Radnot [ 885019]

KHOUR GALI TO RADNOTE 1,289.07 128.91 13.920 0.000

177 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Panchari JK14543 2017 - 2018 ROAD L029-KAINTHGALI MALTI 

ROAD KM 11 TO BREY

New Brey [ 182026] KAINTHGALI MALTI ROAD KM 11 

TO BREY

437.05 43.71 5.300 0.000

178 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Panchari JK14545 2017 - 2018 ROAD L034-SUPPLY MORH TO 

KAINTHGALI ROAD KM 

20TH TO JASARKOTE

New Jasarkote [ 455881] SUPPLY MORH TO KAINTHGALI 

ROAD KM 20TH TO JASARKOTE

452.85 45.28 4.825 0.000

179 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Panchari JK14557 2017 - 2018 LSB 72 mtr. span LSB on 

Supply Morh Kainthgali 

road Km 20 to Jasserkote 

Part-II road Km 1st RD 475-

550

New SUPPLY MORH TO KAINTHGALI 

ROAD KM 20TH TO JASARKOTE

230.90 23.09 0.000 72.000

180 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Panchari JK14562 2017 - 2018 ROAD L027-DABBAR  TO   

KULTAIR   PAIN

New Kutler pain [ 609255] DABBAR  TO   KULTAIR   PAIN 432.71 43.27 4.900 0.000

181 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Panchari JK14568 2017 - 2018 ROAD L037-KALSOTE TO 

MOUNGRI LOWER

New Moungri Lower [ 

718719]

KALSOTE TO MOUNGRI LOWER 334.78 33.48 4.370 0.000

Berd [ 126183]  { 

735} , Kuliwala [ 

595156]  { 180} , 

Majra Kund [ 

655262]  { 863} , 

Mamankot Lower 

[ 665488]  { 590} 

, Mamankot 

Upper [ 665489]  

{ 705} , Shergarhi 

[ 980764]  { 659} 
Bagai [ 65530]  { 

427} , Chakal [ 

193022]  { 396} , 

Chana [ 200052]  

{ 930} , Chatal [ 

208422]  { 280} , 

Dobatal [ 304862]  

{ 240} , Dogian [ 

306283]  { 340} , 

Hassot [ 415714]  

{ 985} , Kotli [ 

Dhubkabag [ 

298260]  { 158} , 

Januri [ 454360]  

{ 594} 
Parand [ 823180]  

{ 191} , Radnot [ 

885019]  { 306} 

Puna [ 869653]  { 

405} 

Kansal [ 506086]  

{ 340} , Lolanpath 

[ 630805]  { 1102} 

Jasarkote [ 

455881]  { 1076} , 

Mali [ 660364]  { 

1037} 

Kutler pain [ 

609255]  { 478} 

Brey [ 182026]  { 

252} 

Jasarkote [ 

455881]  { 1076} , 

Mali [ 660364]  { 

1037} 

Moungri Lower [ 

718719]  { 279} 
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182 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Panchari JK14569 2017 - 2018 LSB 72 Mtr span LSB in Km 4 

RD 945 to Km 5 RD 20 on 

Dabbar to Kultair Pain 

road

New DABBAR  TO   KULTAIR   PAIN 303.93 30.39 0.000 72.000

183 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Pouni JK14510 2017 - 2018 ROAD L037-RANSOO TO  ALYAH New Ailha [ 19128], Alyah 

[ 27416], Bissi Kala 

Kot [ 170089], 

Dehyarhi [ 258282], 

Dheote [ 293856], 

Snarhian [ 1001891]

RANSOO TO  ALYAH 1,032.40 103.24 15.400 0.000

184 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Pouni JK14516 2017 - 2018 ROAD L044-REASI RAJOURI ROAD 

KM 53rd  TO JARDHI

New Jardhi [ 454968] REASI RAJOURI ROAD KM 53rd  

TO JARDHI

301.51 30.15 3.325 0.000

185 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Pouni JK14520 2017 - 2018 ROAD L040-RANSOO TO BAMLIA 

SANGAR

New Bamlia_sangar [ 

85436], Guljar [ 

383355], Phargul [ 

849164], Siot [ 

996637]

RANSOO TO BAMLIA SANGAR 479.92 47.99 5.600 0.000

186 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Ramnagar JK14530 2017 - 2018 ROAD L027-ARA TO TOURI New Touri [ 1063440] ARA TO TOURI 277.75 27.78 4.000 0.000

187 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Ramnagar JK14542 2017 - 2018 ROAD L039-THAPLAL DALLIAN 

TO SATIAN

New Satian [ 963307], 

Tagan [ 1025050]

THAPLAL DALLIAN TO SATIAN 782.26 78.23 13.525 0.000

188 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Ramnagar JK14548 2017 - 2018 LSB 20 mtr  Bridg in km 2nd 

RD 375-425  on Badhole to 

Romain Road 

New BADHOLE TO ROMAIN 101.02 10.10 0.000 20.000

189 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Ramnagar JK14546 2017 - 2018 LSB Construction of 28 Mtr 

Span Deck Type Steel 

Plate Girder Motorable 

Bridge in Km 11th at RD 

815-850

New Sunetar to udak via Baba 

Khadsar (TRACK42) 

119.43 11.94 0.000 28.000

190 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Ramnagar JK14547 2017 - 2018 LSB 40.00 mtr  Span Bridges in  

Km 7th RD 900-950 on 

Sunetar to Udak Via Baba 

Khadsar road 

New 129.51 12.95 0.000 40.000

191 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Reasi JK14470 2017 - 2018 ROAD L030-T01 KM 2nd TO 

DHANORI

New Dhanori [ 288050] T01 KM 2nd TO DHANORI 464.60 46.46 8.000 0.000

192 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Reasi JK14514 2017 - 2018 ROAD L021-GRAN TO SUKHAL 

GATH

New Charala Kot [ 

206812], Dangakot [ 

248265], Dharangali 

[ 290227], Lower 

Ratnot [ 632609], 

Lower Sarot Kot [ 

632640], Phagoorhi [ 

848629], Toot [ 

1062668], Upper 

Ratnot [ 1076533], 

Upper Sarotkot [ 

1076564]

GRAN TO SUKHAL GATH 1,295.95 129.59 19.500 0.000

Alyah [ 27416]  { 

513} , Bissi Kala 

Kot [ 170089]  { 

368} , Dehyarhi [ 

258282]  { 173} , 

Dheote [ 293856]  

{ 313} , Snarhian 

[ 1001891]  { 404} 

Jardhi [ 454968]  

{ 260} 

Kutler pain [ 

609255]  { 478} 

Satian [ 963307]  

{ 921} , Tagan [ 

1025050]  { 564} 

Rumain [ 928016]  

{ 467} 

Bamlia_sangar [ 

85436]  { 369} , 

Guljar [ 383355]  

{ 220} , Manju [ 

675495]  { 262} , 

Phargul [ 849164]  

Touri [ 1063440]  

{ 560} 

Dhanori [ 288050]  

{ 507} 

Charala Kot [ 

206812]  { 578} , 

Dangakot [ 

248265]  { 867} , 

Devi Garh [ 

264308]  { 879} , 

Dharangali [ 

290227]  { 77} , 

Gran [ 379546]  { 

700} , Lower 

Ratnot [ 632609]  

{ 112} , Lower 

Sarot Kot [ 

632640]  { 246} , 

Phagoorhi [ 

848629]  { 212} , 

Udhak [ 1069496]  

{ 355} 
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193 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Reasi JK14512 2017 - 2018 ROAD L037-KALMOHA MORH TO 

JULA

New Jula [ 472453] KALMOHA MORH TO JULA 317.57 31.76 5.800 0.000

194 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Reasi JK14531 2017 - 2018 ROAD L053-Bhagga to Lalesa 

Marel

New Lalesa Marel [ 

1115166]

Bhagga to Lalesa Marel 269.31 26.93 3.900 0.000

195 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Reasi JK14544 2017 - 2018 ROAD L021-GRAN TO SUKHAL 

GATH

New Devi Garh [ 264308], 

Sukhal-Ghat [ 

1014466]

GRAN TO SUKHAL GATH 1,416.52 141.65 15.125 0.000

196 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Reasi JK14553 2017 - 2018 LSB 75 mtr. span Through 

Type Steel Truss Girder 

Motorable Bridge in Km 

32nd RD 675-750

Upgarde GRAN TO SUKHAL GATH 241.78 24.18 0.000 75.000

197 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Reasi JK14554 2017 - 2018 LSB 18 mtr. span Through 

Type Motorable Bridge in 

Km 1st RD 400-450 on 

Bhaga to Lalesa Marel 

road

New Bhagga to Lalesa Marel 56.93 5.69 0.000 18.000

198 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Reasi JK14555 2017 - 2018 LSB 36 mtr. span Through 

Type steel Truss Girder 

Motorable Bridge in Km 

2nd RD 900-950

New 102.24 10.22 0.000 36.000

199 Udhampur DPIU of 

Udhampur

Reasi JK14556 2017 - 2018 LSB 46 mtr. span Through 

Type steel Truss Girder 

Motorable Bridge in Km 

4th RD 400-450

New Bhagga to Lalesa Marel 124.80 12.48 0.000 46.000

Total ####### 9,556.28 1208.83 2485.5

Charala Kot [ 

206812]  { 578} , 

Dangakot [ 

248265]  { 867} , 

Devi Garh [ 
Charala Kot [ 

206812]  { 578} , 

Dangakot [ 

248265]  { 867} , 

Devi Garh [ 

264308]  { 879} , 

Jula [ 472453]  { 

550} 

Lalesa Marel [ 

1115166]  { 295} 

Lalesa Marel [ 

1115166]  { 295} 

Lalesa Marel [ 

1115166]  { 295} 
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